

## The Town of The Blue Mountains Council Meeting

B.1.5 Janet Findlay, Blue Mountain Ratepayers Association

Date: Monday, September 9, 2024

Moved by: Councillor McKinlay
Seconded by: Councillor Hope

THAT Council of the Town of The Blue Mountains receives for information the deputation of Janet Findlay, Blue Mountain Ratepayers Association Re: Blue Mountain Housing Strategy Working Group recommendations to Council on declaring a State of Emergency to improve the supply of housing in the Town; AND THAT Council of the Town of The Blue Mountains, declares a housing crisis in the Town of The Blue Mountains for the purposes of supporting the work of the Town to improve the supply of housing to meet all needs in our community and to support the call to action and funding to meet this directive

The motion is Carried